#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/27/2001

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
iNetProfit.com, Incorporated	07/27/2001

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	iNetProfit, Inc.
Street Address:	305 Camp Craft Road
Internal Address:	Suite 120
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78746

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11276743

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)853-8801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5128538800

Email: cacker@intprop.com

Correspondent Name: Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetzel

Address Line 1: 700 Lavaca
Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6257-17602
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dean M. Munyon

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 022753 FRAME: 0765 40.00 112/6/

500872326

source=inetprofitcom to inetprofit inc merger#page1.tif source=inetprofitcom to inetprofit inc merger#page2.tif source=inetprofitcom to inetprofit inc merger#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022753 FRAME: 0766

## CERTIFICATE OF MERCISA MERGING

## INETPROFIT COM INCORPORATED

(a Texas Corporation) OTM

INETPROFIT, INC.

(a Delaware Corporation)

## It is hereby certified that:

FIRST:

The menter and sates of each of the constituent corporations are as follows:

NAME

STATE

NeiProfitorn Incorporated

Texas

NetProfit Inc.

Delaware

SECOND:

The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and

neknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section

252.

THIRD:

The name of the surviving corporation is iNctProfit, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH:

The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be the Certificate

of Incorporation of iNetProfit, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FIFTH:

The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of iNetProfit, Inc. at 305 Cump Craft Road, Smite 120, Austin, Texas 78746. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished on request and without cost to my

swekbalder of the countinent corporations.

HTOXIE

The authorized espitul stuck of iNetProfit com Incorporated, a Terms corporation is 10,000,000 Series A Preferred (without par value) and 20,000,000 Common (without

per value).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, iNattrofic, Inc. but caused this carbificate to be signed by Robert Foster, its President, on this 27th day of July, 2001.

> STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:50 AH 07/27/2001 010365150 - 3418810

PATENT **REEL: 012678 FRAME: 0846** 

PATENT

REEL: 022753 FRAME: 0767

Dated:

July 27, 2001.

INETPROPITICOM INCORPORATED

Hy: Robert Foster, President

INETPROPIT, INC.

Poerr States Transdage

RECORDED: 02/21/2002

PATENT REEL: 012678 FRAME: 0847

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 022753 FRAME: 0768** 

## State of Delaware

# Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"INETPROFIT.COM INCORPORATED", A TEXAS CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "INETPROFIT, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"INETPROFIT, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTE DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK
A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

3418810 B100M

010365450

AUTHENTICATION: 1270049

DATE: 07-30-01

PATENT

**REEL: 012678 FRAME: 0845** 

PATENT

RECORDED: 05/29/2009 REEL: 022753 FRAME: 0769